

Village of River Forest
2023 Street Improvement Project
Bid Tabulation
March 3, 2023

BASE BID				Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		McGill Construction		Johnson Paving		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Lindahl Brothers, Inc.		Builders Paving, LLC		Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		R.W. Dunetman		M&J Asphalt Paving Company, Inc.	
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	417.0	\$6.60	\$2,752.20	\$10.00	\$4,170.00	\$6.50	\$2,710.50	\$5.00	\$2,085.00	\$10.40	\$4,336.80	\$6.00	\$2,502.00	\$6.00	\$2,502.00	\$9.50	\$3,961.50	\$12.75	\$5,316.75	\$16.00	\$6,672.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	772.0	\$2.20	\$1,698.40	\$2.50	\$1,930.00	\$2.25	\$1,737.00	\$1.50	\$1,158.00	\$2.60	\$2,007.20	\$2.00	\$1,544.00	\$2.00	\$1,544.00	\$2.50	\$1,930.00	\$3.50	\$2,702.00	\$4.00	\$3,088.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	10.0	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	14532.0	\$2.15	\$31,243.80	\$3.10	\$45,049.20	\$2.75	\$39,963.00	\$2.25	\$32,697.00	\$3.75	\$54,495.00	\$4.10	\$59,581.20	\$4.10	\$59,581.20	\$3.60	\$52,315.20	\$3.40	\$49,408.80	\$5.00	\$72,660.00
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint)	SqYd	116.0	\$5.00	\$580.00	\$15.00	\$1,740.00	\$1.00	\$116.00	\$1.00	\$116.00	\$6.00	\$696.00	\$25.00	\$2,900.00	\$40.00	\$4,640.00	\$16.00	\$1,856.00	\$25.00	\$2,900.00	\$5.00	\$580.00
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	5.0	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$415.00	\$2,075.00	\$406.00	\$2,030.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$610.00	\$3,050.00
7	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	33.0	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$40,425.00	\$925.00	\$30,525.00	\$1,015.00	\$33,495.00	\$998.00	\$32,934.00	\$950.00	\$31,350.00	\$950.00	\$31,350.00	\$675.00	\$22,275.00	\$950.00	\$31,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	38.0	\$470.00	\$17,860.00	\$510.00	\$19,380.00	\$400.00	\$15,200.00	\$450.00	\$17,100.00	\$442.00	\$16,796.00	\$425.00	\$16,150.00	\$425.00	\$16,150.00	\$425.00	\$16,150.00	\$425.00	\$16,150.00	\$515.00	\$19,570.00
9	Saw Cutting (Special)	Foot	15.0	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.40	\$106.00	\$31.46	\$471.90	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	417.0	\$44.00	\$18,348.00	\$33.00	\$13,761.00	\$42.00	\$17,514.00	\$48.00	\$20,016.00	\$60.32	\$25,153.44	\$40.00	\$16,680.00	\$42.50	\$17,722.50	\$35.00	\$14,595.00	\$72.50	\$30,232.50	\$56.00	\$23,352.00
11	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	772.0	\$7.70	\$5,944.40	\$9.00	\$6,948.00	\$7.50	\$5,790.00	\$11.00	\$8,492.00	\$18.72	\$14,451.84	\$7.00	\$5,404.00	\$7.00	\$5,404.00	\$10.75	\$8,299.00	\$16.00	\$12,352.00	\$13.00	\$10,036.00
12	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SqFt	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17.80	\$0.00
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	100.0	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$58.30	\$5,830.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SqYd	10.0	\$94.00	\$940.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$104.40	\$1,044.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$189.00	\$1,890.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
15	Class D Patches, Type I, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00
16	Class D Patches, Type II, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
17	Class D Patches, Type III, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00
18	Class D Patches, Type IV, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00
19	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Lbs	6.5	\$600.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$6.50	\$0.04	\$0.26	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.07
20	Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	5000.0	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.90	\$14,500.00	\$2.57	\$12,850.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.70	\$13,500.00	\$2.57	\$12,850.00	\$3.15	\$15,750.00	\$2.85	\$14,250.00	\$3.38	\$16,900.00	\$2.60	\$13,000.00
21	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	630.0	\$96.00	\$60,480.00	\$88.00	\$55,440.00	\$100.00	\$63,000.00	\$110.00	\$69,300.00	\$97.00	\$61,110.00	\$99.00	\$62,370.00	\$105.00	\$66,150.00	\$116.00	\$73,080.00	\$93.25	\$58,747.50	\$104.00	\$66,520.00
22	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	1260.0	\$95.00	\$119,700.00	\$88.00	\$110,880.00	\$100.00	\$126,000.00	\$105.00	\$132,300.00	\$89.00	\$112,140.00	\$88.00	\$110,880.00	\$85.00	\$107,100.00	\$104.00	\$131,040.00	\$92.15	\$116,109.00	\$104.00	\$131,040.00
23	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	221.0	\$8.00	\$1,768.00	\$35.00	\$7,735.00	\$8.50	\$1,882.50	\$5.00	\$1,105.00	\$21.00	\$4,641.00	\$15.00	\$3,315.00	\$10.00	\$2,210.00	\$7.50	\$1,657.50	\$17.00	\$3,757.00	\$10.00	\$2,210.00
24	Salt Tolerant Sod	SqYd	221.0	\$12.00	\$2,652.00	\$25.00	\$5,525.00	\$20.00	\$4,420.00	\$20.00	\$4,420.00	\$26.00	\$5,746.00	\$15.00	\$3,315.00	\$15.00	\$3,315.00	\$15.00	\$3,315.00	\$29.00	\$6,409.00	\$40.00	\$8,840.00
25	Supplemental Watering	Unit	1.0	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,218.50	\$12,218.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
27	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1.0	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$12,750.06	\$12,750.06	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00
28	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,066.73	\$17,066.73	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,004.30	\$30,004.30	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,687.39	\$24,687.39	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
As Calculated				\$335,936.80	\$335,936.80	\$360,733.20	\$360,733.20	\$363,363.00	\$363,363.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$371,038.28	\$371,038.28	\$382,113.17	\$382,113.17	\$383,383.00	\$383,383.00	\$414,705.27	\$414,705.27	\$419,972.00	\$419,972.00	\$427,198.07	\$427,198.07
As Read				\$335,936.80	\$335,936.80	\$360,733.20	\$360,733.20	\$363,363.00	\$363,363.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,704.28	\$370,704.28	\$382,113.17	\$382,113.17	\$383,383.00	\$383,383.00	\$414,705.27	\$414,705.27	\$419,972.00	\$419,972.00	\$427,198.07	\$427,198.07

Denotes Corrected Calculation